REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 1

*********Counties********

Winneshiek

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Winneshiek County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Calmar
FY 2007 Paving our way to the future $75,000

Recipient: City of Decorah

FY 1995 Oneota Drive Recreation Trail $98,797
FY 2005 Trout Run Trail $100,000
FY 2010 Trout Run Trail $100,000
FY 2013 Bridging the gap- Phase 1 $100,000
FY 2014 Trout Run Trail extension $100,000
Total: $573,797

Conservation Education
Recipient: Decorah High School
FY 2013 Thor's Outdoor Science Lab $4,985

Recipient: Luther College
FY 2007 Tying it all together: increasing stewardship $20,000

Recipient: Seed Savers Exchange
FY 2022 A working seed preservation farm signage $9,546

Recipient: Sunflower Childcare Center, Inc.
FY 2024 Educating youth about sustainable soil & water $30,000

Recipient: Winneshiek CCB
FY 2009 Fit environment $27,571
Total: $92,102

County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990 Per county allocations $9,086
FY 1990 Per population allocations $6,951
FY 1991 Per county allocations $12,415
FY 1991 Per population allocations $9,440
FY 1992 Per county allocations $6,121
FY 1992 Per population allocations $5,147
FY 1993 Per county allocations $4,917
FY 1993 Per population allocations $3,762
FY 1994 Per county allocations $4,288
FY 1994 Per population allocations $3,518
FY 1995 Per county allocations $4,587
FY 1995 Per population allocations $3,752
FY 1996 Per county allocations $5,527
FY 1996 Per population allocations $4,367
FY 1997 Per county allocations $6,054
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$4,792
$5,992
$4,816
$5,785
$4,459
$6,695
$5,156
$6,759
$5,206
$4,680
$3,471
$183
$135
$6,782
$4,986
$6,705
$4,964
$7,007
$5,161
$6,901
$5,057
$9,627
$7,028
$11,130
$8,160
$10,858
$7,926
$9,148
$6,902
$7,362
$5,422
$6,893
$5,050
$9,848
$6,676
$9,653
$6,549
$9,684
$6,587
$9,711
$6,775
$7,296
$5,051
$6,125
$4,148
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Per population allocations
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Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Winneshiek County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2005
2010
2014
2019
2021

Trout Run Trail

Trout Run Trail

Neste Valley Recreation & Wildlife Area
Dry Run Greenbelt expansion

Oak Savanna along Dry Run Greenbelt
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Billy Clocks Museum & Antonin Dvorak Ex

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

2024

Protection of priceless cultural artifacts

County Historical Society

1992
1996
1998
2001

Archaeology of Winneshiek Co.: A Guide
"Be a Lifesaver" project

Rehabilitate roof of the Octagon House
Locust School exterior renovation

Dr. Edgar V. Epperly

1994 Create photo archive-Villisca Axe Murder

Elvira Estates

2022

Repair roof trusses in the Historic Haug

lowa Dept. of Natural Resources

1999

Fort Atkinson interpretive signs

Luther College

1992
1994
1999
2019

Luther College Farm barn restore - phase Il

Corn crib rehab on Ashmore/Jewell farm
Renovate archeology collection storage
Geophysical and topographic survey

Luther College & Winne. Co. Hist. Soc.

2019

Winneshiek Co. newspaper indexing
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$7,421
$4,980
$7,291
$4,974
$7,157
$4,393
$7,168
$4,466
$7,776
$4,956
$7,588
$4,580

$150,000
$150,000
$487,025
$139,624
$255,569
$1,666,444

$24,501

$10,000
$4,500
$19,400
$5,000

$1,900

$9,550

$3,800

$10,000
$15,000
$2,400

$26,987

$30,016



Recipient: Luther College Anthropology Lab
FY 2013  Optimizing collections data accessibility $13,920

Recipient: Office of the State Archaeologist
FY 2006 Fort Atkinson area arch. & history $14,290

Recipient: Porter House Museum, Inc.
FY 1991 Ext. renovation & pres. of heat plant $14,013

Recipient: Vesterheim Norwegian-American Museum

FY 1991 Storage equipment & climate control $50,000
FY 1993  Archives/library expansion $7,168
FY 1995 Relocate and improve costume storage $6,875
FY 1998 Stabilize Jacobson Farm granary $4,650
FY 2004 Comprehensive environment upgrade $12,322
FY 2005 Comprehensive environment upgrade $15,000
FY 2009 Vesterheim cyclical maintenance plan $15,141
FY 2023 Restoring the museum’s exterior $50,000

Recipient: Winneshiek Co. Board of Supervisors

FY 1990 Archaeology survey - Fort Atkinson $20,000
FY 1990 Winneshiek Co. Courthouse restoration $23,000
FY 1993 Civil War Monument restoration-Decorah $17,000
FY 1995 Preserve county records $4,000
FY 1995 Restore Civil War Monument $17,000
FY 2009 Relocation of Winneshiek County bridges $100,000

Recipient: Winneshiek County Hist. Pres. Commission
FY 2017 Highlandville School interior plaster/paint $3,000
FY 2021 Dam Gate outdoor industrial sculpture $4,308

Recipient: Winneshiek County Historical Society

FY 2021 Roof replacement, adjoining fascia/soffit $7,631

FY 2022 Portico, transom and sidelight restoration $5,265

FY 202r  Repointing of WCHS Landers House $7,010
Total: $574,647

Land Management
Recipient: Cardinal Marsh Wildlife Management Area
FY 2022 Segment A deleveling $4,680

Recipient: Coldwater Creek WMA
FY 2024  Prairie reconstruction $2,700

Recipient: Decorah Fish Hatchery
FY 2008 Install liquid oxygen tanks $10,449
FY 2010 Raceway weir screens $5,568
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Open Space

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

2010 Rebuild pump motor

2017 Replace office & residence roof

2018 Office and house electrical upgrade

2021 Update electrical wiring in residence

2022 Clean out settling pond and spring head box

Iverson Bottoms Wildlife Management Area
2022 Goat prairie invasive clearing

Pine Spring Creek
2021 Add fishing access parking

South Bear Creek WMA
2020 South Bear wetland dike repair

Trout Run Creek
2008 Fishing access
2009  Access repair

Upper lowa HQ
2016 Construct and develop a new water well

Upper lowa WMA
2005 Upperlowa WMA
Total:

Bluffton Fir Stand
1991 Dale and Mary Jo Humpal tract

Coldwater Creek WMA
2017 Coldwater Creek WMA addition

Coon Creek
2003 Streambank stabilization

Falcon Springs WMA
2020 Parking lot
2022 Steghen addition
2024  Acquisition of 9.8 acres adjacent to the WMA

Fort Atkinson State Preserve
1997 City of Fort Atkinson abandoned street
2000 Gary & Patricia Einwalter tract
2000 Gary & Patricia Einwalter tract

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation
2004 Upper lowa WMA
2006 Chimney Rock addition, Upper lowa River
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$6,311
$27,700
$4,300
$15,400
$39,700

$1,000

$34,822

$4,760

$55,260
$22,334

$9,238

$19,578
$263,800

$11,000

$453,780

$22,738

$2,112
$77,500
$460

$15,000
$4,750
$8,100

$184,396
$275,250
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2007
2008
2009
2009
2016

Upper lowa WMA

Soenksen addition, Upper lowa River

Upper lowa WMA
Upper lowa WMA
Bohr WMA addition

Recipient: North Bear Creek WMA

FY

2020

Parking lot Larson

Recipient: Pine Spring

FY

2017

Pine Spring

Recipient: Trout River WMA

FY

2003

Streambank stabilization

Recipient: Upper lowa River PWA
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1993
1994
1995
2000
2001
2002
2006
2009

The Nature Conservancy tract
Arlene Greenslade tract

lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract - Canoe Creek
lowa Natural Heritage Foundation tract

Floyd & Mary Sollien tract
Seegmiller

Upper lowa River

Reiland Tract

Recipient: White, Lucille White Estate

FY

Recipient: Wildlife

FY
FY

2009

2020
2020

Bluffton Fir stand

Falcon Springs
North Bear

Recipient: Winneshiek County Treasurer
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$26,438
$95,500
$95,500
$182,500
$95,250

$898

$90,000

$20,335

$80,000
$25,500
$32,500
$58,800
$60,000
$643,322
$90,854
$37,040

$80,000

$23,650
$301,582

$1,078
$200
$198
$3,052
$902
$1,112
$760
$768
$2,470
$3,476
$3,534
$3,558
$3,212
$3,110
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Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total

Recipient: Luther College

FY
FY

2009
2010

Research
Research

Recipient: Winneshiek Co. Secondary Roads

FY
FY

2019
2019

Equipment- BRX318 Caterpillar brush cutter
Equipment- Norstar injection skid sprayer

Recipient: Winneshiek County

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
2008
2018
2018
2018
2018

Special planting

Special seed production
Special planting

Trail planting

Equipment- Enduraplas FireBoss 100 spray

Equipment- fire PPE and hand tools
Equipment- Polaris Ranger 6x6
Seed storage room

Recipient: Winneshiek County Conservation Board

FY

2017

Purchase of Neste Valley Recreational area t

Recipient: Winneshiek County Secondary Roads

FY
FY

2009
2009

Equipment
Seed, trail planting
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$3,214
$3,222
$3,726
$3,646
$4,004
$4,674
$4,916
$5,322
$5,370
$4,280
$4,416
$4,990
$6,270
$5,616
$7,592
$7,592
$7,418
$10,124
$10,624
$10,752
$3,239,493

$5,551
$4,627

$3,540
$5,310

$711

$1,190
$937

$4,322
$1,030
$1,297
$4,700
$1,410

$29,700

$6,000
$5,508
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2017
2017
2017
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2022
2023

Equipment

Seed

Equipment- Winneshiek County hydroseed
Equipment- Winneshiek County skid mount
Roadside inventory of Winneshiek County
Virnig PWR90 power rake

Equipment storage building

Equipment forestry brush mulcher
Equipment cultipacker seedbed prep

Total

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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2000
2000
2000
2001
2001

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Trout Run Trail

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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$5,000
$4,590
$12,960
$4,320
$2,162
$3,294
$4,600
$8,633
$676
$122,069

$12,106
$17,942
$10,506
$3,919
$1,200
$54,442
$4,779
$1,345
$68,708
$4,206
$26,621
$27,378
$5,290
$2,567
$47,094
$10,248
$6,479
$2,500
$7,880
$3,104
$75,469
$7,687
$1,583
$228,804
$4,541
$3,225
$55,443
$18,826
$12,460
$20,401
$19,540
$7,601
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Twin Springs Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation

South Pine Watershed

Twin Springs Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation

South Pine Watershed
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation

South Pine Watershed
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation

South Pine Watershed
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Bear Creek Watershed
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices
Coldwater/Pine Watershed Protection
Forestry & native vegetation
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$72,448
$18,687
$10,021
$2,648
$50,000
$103,548
$10,260
$43,000
$9,555
$700
$17,296
$49,450
$8,516
$6,000
$20,666
$50,448
$23,000
$10,290
$10,520
$8,041
$54,250
$118,725
$16,595
$58,250
$52,500
$10,557
$24,301
$250
$57,070
$19,083
$47,912
$59,400
$19,463
$18,750
$12,300
$62,600
$16,220
$500
$15,271
$500
$12,867
$32,065
$16,871
$500
$9,906
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2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024
2025
2025
2025

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Silver Creek Water Quality Project

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Yellow River Headwaters Watershed Project
Total:

$32,390
$7,613
$5,593
$16,950
$11,156
$3,283
$1,133
$17,420
$21,865
$3,283
$13,800
$12,188
$11,248
$14,763
$10,091
$14,258
$19,775
$7,274
$3,384
$19,463
$7,023
$13,911
$14,938
$6,863
$3,160
$17,250
$6,984
$2,304
$17,356
$9,333
$5,711
$17,925
$7,001
$2,326
$19,100
$7,789
$2,591
$20,063
$8,566
$2,831
$21.725
$2,497,372

Total REAP Allocations in Winneshiek County: $9,029,724
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